Chatham County Project Scores - 4/3/18

Regional Division

SPOT ID Mode Highest Tier County Description Total Cost Costto NCDOT TARPO% Impact Needs
TOTAL TOTAL

SR 1107 (W 3rd St) from SR 1108 (N
B171009 | Bike-Ped Division Chatham | Chatham Ave) to N Garden Ave - Construct | $ 834,000 | $ 667,200 100 33.95
sidewalk.

Chatham Transit - Purchase three new ramp-
equipped minivans.

T171420 | Transit Division | Chatham $ 141,000 | $ 126,900 91 33.52

US 64 at NC 751 - Construct interchange.
Include provisions for bicycles on NC 751.

E Cardinal St/S 10th Ave from SR 2223
B171007 | Bike-Ped Division |Chatham | (Matthews St)to SR 2103 (E Raleigh St) - $ 902,000 | $ 721,600 100 32.36
Construct sidewalk.

NC 751 from SR 1740 Lewter Shop Rd to
H090555A | Highway | Regional |Chatham| O'Kelly Chapel Rd - Widen road to 4 lanes | $ 91,800,000 [ $ 91,800,000 10 32.77 29.17
with bicycle lanes on existing location.

SR 1004 (Martin Luther King Jr Blvd) from
B171849 | Bike-Ped| Division |Chatham US 64 (11th St) to 15th St - Construct $ 370,000 | $ 296,000 100 28.40
sidewalk

SR 1006 (N 2nd Ave) from SR 2100 (E 5th
St) to Hilltop Dr - Construct sidewalk.

SR 2208 (S 2nd Ave) from Greenhill Dr to SR
B171040 [ Bike-Ped| Division |Chatham 2110 (Alston Bridge Rd) - Construct $ 517,000 | $ 413,600 100 27.33
sidewalk.

Chatham Parkway from US 15-501 to end of
Chatham Parkway section being built by
developer (near Russet Run) - Construct 2-
lane road on a 4-lane right-of-way.

SR 2113 (Fayetteville Ave) from SR 2208 (S
B171041 | Bike-Ped| Division |Chatham| 2nd Ave)to SR 1108 (S Chatham Ave) - $ 234,000 | $ 187,200 100 26.05
Construct sidewalk.

US 15-501 from US 64 to SR 1919 (Smith
H171698 | Highway | Statewide |Chatham| Level Rd) - Synchronized street, missing $ 39,900,000 | $ 39,900,000 57 32.26 25.98
sections.

H150762 | Highway | Statewide |Chatham $ 67,000,000 | $ 67,000,000 98 44.81 32.37

B171034 | Bike-Ped| Division |Chatham $ 853,000 | $ 682,400 100 27.34

H170589 | Highway | Division |Chatham $ 12,500,000 [ $ 12,500,000 100 26.87
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US 15-501 from Powell Place to Northwood
High School Rd - Construct sidewalk.

Total Cost

342,000

Costto NCDOT TARPO %

$

273,600

100
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Impact
TOTAL

Needs
TOTAL

25.72

H170954

Highway

Division

Chatham

SR 1012 (Moncure Pittsboro Rd) from 15-
501 to Old US 1 - Modernization. Turn lanes
and intersection improvements.

6,100,000

6,100,000

100

25.37

H090302

Highway

Regional

Chatham

NC 87 from NC 902 to US 64 Bypass - Widen
to 12ft lanes and 4ft paved shoulders.

10,500,000

10,500,000

100

31.66

24.66

H170588

Highway

Statewide

Chatham

US 421 at NC 902 - Construct interchange.

15,500,000

15,500,000

100

33.25

23.15

B171845

Bike-Ped

Division

Chatham

SR 1006/2113 (Second Ave) from Seventh
St to Beaver St - Perform road diet

2,961,000

2,368,800

100

22.79

B170977

Bike-Ped

Division

Chatham

US 64 Business (West St) from NC 87 to
Central Carolina Community College -
Construct sidewalk. Provide crosswalks and
pedestrian signals at West St/NC 87
intersection.

149,000

119,200

100

22.02

B171852

Bike-Ped

Division

Chatham

SR 2110 (Alston Bridge Rd) from SR 2208 (S
2nd Ave) to Kent Rd - Construct sidewalk

855,000

684,000

100

22.00

H170185

Highway

Division

Chatham

SR 2113 (Second Ave/Fayetteville Ave) at
SR 2208 (Second Ave) - Construct
roundabout.

2,000,000

2,000,000

100

21.74

H170587

Highway

Regional

Chatham

NC 902 from US 421 to Chatham Central
High School - Modernize roadway.

7,400,000

7,400,000

100

24.37

20.48

H170999

Highway

Division

Chatham

SR 1006 (Fayetteville Ave/2nd Ave) from SR
1108 (S Chatham Ave) to N Cottage Grove
Ave - Road diet and add 3 roundabouts in

Siler City.

10,700,000

10,700,000

100

20.39

B170996

Bike-Ped

Division

Chatham

NC 87 from SR 1967 (Pittsboro Elementary
School Rd) to Town Lake Park entrance -
Construct sidewalk.

511,000

408,800

100

19.95
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US 64 and US 15-501 Traffic Circle -
Improve bicycle and pedestrian
accommodations around the traffic circle in
downtown Pittsboro.

US 64 from Progress Blvd to SR 1003 (Silk
H170955 | Highway | Statewide [Chatham | Hope Rd) - Synchronized street connectsto | $ 8,700,000 | $ 8,700,000 100 24.95 15.77
U-5737.

SR 1006 (W Raleigh St) from George St to SR
B171037 | Bike-Ped Division Chatham 1119 (Wade Paschal Rd) - Construct $ 666,000 | $ 532,800 100 15.26
sidewalk.

NC 87 from US 64 Pittsboro Bypass to SR
H170949 | Highway | Regional |Chatham 1553 Pete Thomas Rd - Modernization. $ 43,000,000 [ $ 43,000,000 100 14.36 12.66
Turn lanes and intersection improvements.

SR 2113 (Fayetteville Ave/Chatham Ave) at
H170590 | Highway Division [Chatham SR 1108 (Chatham Ave) - Construct $ 1,500,000 | $ 1,500,000 100 8.66
roundabout.

B172111 | Bike-Ped| Division |Chatham $ 1,556,000 | $ 1,244,800 100 19.13




