SPOT ID	Mode	Highest Tier	County	Description	Total Cost	Сс	ost to NCDOT	TARPO %	Regional Impact TOTAL	Division Needs TOTAL
B171009	Bike-Ped	Division	Chatham	SR 1107 (W 3rd St) from SR 1108 (N Chatham Ave) to N Garden Ave - Construct sidewalk.	\$ 834,000	\$	667,200	100		33.95
T171420	Transit	Division	Chatham	Chatham Transit - Purchase three new ramp- equipped minivans.	\$ 141,000	\$	126,900	91		33.52
H150762	Highway	Statewide	Chatham	US 64 at NC 751 - Construct interchange. Include provisions for bicycles on NC 751.	\$ 67,000,000	\$	67,000,000	98	44.81	32.37
B171007	Bike-Ped	Division	Chatham	E Cardinal St/S 10th Ave from SR 2223 (Matthews St) to SR 2103 (E Raleigh St) - Construct sidewalk.	\$ 902,000	\$	721,600	100		32.36
H090555A	Highway	Regional	Chatham	NC 751 from SR 1740 Lewter Shop Rd to O'Kelly Chapel Rd - Widen road to 4 lanes with bicycle lanes on existing location.	\$ 91,800,000	\$	91,800,000	10	32.77	29.17
B171849	Bike-Ped	Division	Chatham	SR 1004 (Martin Luther King Jr Blvd) from US 64 (11th St) to 15th St - Construct sidewalk	\$ 370,000	\$	296,000	100		28.40
B171034	Bike-Ped	Division	Chatham	SR 1006 (N 2nd Ave) from SR 2100 (E 5th St) to Hilltop Dr - Construct sidewalk.	\$ 853,000	\$	682,400	100		27.34
B171040	Bike-Ped	Division	Chatham	SR 2208 (S 2nd Ave) from Greenhill Dr to SR 2110 (Alston Bridge Rd) - Construct sidewalk.	\$ 517,000	\$	413,600	100		27.33
H170589	Highway	Division	Chatham	Chatham Parkway from US 15-501 to end of Chatham Parkway section being built by developer (near Russet Run) - Construct 2- lane road on a 4-lane right-of-way.	\$ 12,500,000	\$	12,500,000	100		26.87
B171041	Bike-Ped	Division	Chatham	SR 2113 (Fayetteville Ave) from SR 2208 (S 2nd Ave) to SR 1108 (S Chatham Ave) - Construct sidewalk.	\$ 234,000	\$	187,200	100		26.05
H171698	Highway	Statewide	Chatham	US 15-501 from US 64 to SR 1919 (Smith Level Rd) - Synchronized street, missing sections.	\$ 39,900,000	\$	39,900,000	57	32.26	25.98

SPOT ID	Mode	Highest Tier	County	Description	Total Cost	Со	st to NCDOT	TARPO %	Regional Impact TOTAL	Division Needs TOTAL
B171857	Bike-Ped	Division	Chatham	US 15-501 from Powell Place to Northwood High School Rd - Construct sidewalk.	\$ 342,000	\$	273,600	100		25.72
H170954	Highway	Division	Chatham	SR 1012 (Moncure Pittsboro Rd) from 15- 501 to Old US 1 - Modernization. Turn lanes and intersection improvements.	\$ 6,100,000	\$	6,100,000	100		25.37
H090302	Highway	Regional	Chatham	NC 87 from NC 902 to US 64 Bypass - Widen to 12ft lanes and 4ft paved shoulders.	\$ 10,500,000	\$	10,500,000	100	31.66	24.66
H170588	Highway	Statewide	Chatham	US 421 at NC 902 - Construct interchange.	\$ 15,500,000	\$	15,500,000	100	33.25	23.15
B171845	Bike-Ped	Division	Chatham	SR 1006/2113 (Second Ave) from Seventh St to Beaver St - Perform road diet	\$ 2,961,000	\$	2,368,800	100		22.79
B170977	Bike-Ped	Division	Chatham	US 64 Business (West St) from NC 87 to Central Carolina Community College - Construct sidewalk. Provide crosswalks and pedestrian signals at West St/NC 87 intersection.	\$ 149,000	\$	119,200	100		22.02
B171852	Bike-Ped	Division	Chatham	SR 2110 (Alston Bridge Rd) from SR 2208 (S 2nd Ave) to Kent Rd - Construct sidewalk	\$ 855,000	\$	684,000	100		22.00
H170185	Highway	Division	Chatham	SR 2113 (Second Ave/Fayetteville Ave) at SR 2208 (Second Ave) - Construct roundabout.	\$ 2,000,000	\$	2,000,000	100		21.74
H170587	Highway	Regional	Chatham	NC 902 from US 421 to Chatham Central High School - Modernize roadway.	\$ 7,400,000	\$	7,400,000	100	24.37	20.48
H170999	Highway	Division	Chatham	SR 1006 (Fayetteville Ave/2nd Ave) from SR 1108 (S Chatham Ave) to N Cottage Grove Ave - Road diet and add 3 roundabouts in Siler City.	\$ 10,700,000	\$	10,700,000	100		20.39
B170996	Bike-Ped	Division	Chatham	NC 87 from SR 1967 (Pittsboro Elementary School Rd) to Town Lake Park entrance - Construct sidewalk.	\$ 511,000	\$	408,800	100		19.95

SPOT ID	Mode	Highest Tier	County	Description	Total Cost		Cost to NCDOT		TARPO %	Regional Impact TOTAL	Division Needs TOTAL
B172111	Bike-Ped	Division	Chatham	US 64 and US 15-501 Traffic Circle - Improve bicycle and pedestrian accommodations around the traffic circle in downtown Pittsboro.	\$	1,556,000	\$	1,244,800	100		19.13
H170955	Highway	Statewide	Chatham	US 64 from Progress Blvd to SR 1003 (Silk Hope Rd) - Synchronized street connects to U-5737.	\$	8,700,000	\$	8,700,000	100	24.95	15.77
B171037	Bike-Ped	Division	Chatham	SR 1006 (W Raleigh St) from George St to SR 1119 (Wade Paschal Rd) - Construct sidewalk.	\$	666,000	\$	532,800	100		15.26
H170949	Highway	Regional	Chatham	NC 87 from US 64 Pittsboro Bypass to SR 1553 Pete Thomas Rd - Modernization. Turn lanes and intersection improvements.	\$	43,000,000	\$	43,000,000	100	14.36	12.66
H170590	Highway	Division	Chatham	SR 2113 (Fayetteville Ave/Chatham Ave) at SR 1108 (Chatham Ave) - Construct roundabout.	\$	1,500,000	\$	1,500,000	100		8.66